Temperature Controller
User Manual
Manual Number: SLB-USER-M
SOLO Basic
Please include the Manual Number and the Manual Issue, both shown below, when
communicating with Technical Support regarding this publication.
Manual Number: 	 SLB-USER-M
Issue: 		  1st Edition

Chapter 1: Getting Started
1–4 SOLO Basic Temperature Controller User Manual
Model Number Explanation
SLB   4848 - R0
Panel Size (W x H)
Solo Basic Temperature Controller
Alarm Relay Output
0: None
2: 2 Alarm outputs
Output
R: Relay output
V: Voltage Pulse output
C: DC Current output
4848: 1/16 DIN W48 x H48mm
1–5
Chapter 1: Getting Started
SOLO Basic Temperature Controller User Manual1st Ed. 02/19
SOLO Basic Temperature Controller Specifications
Specifications
Input Power Requirements 100 to 240 VAC  50 / 60 Hz
Operation Voltage Range 85 to 264 VAC
Power Consumption 5 VA Max
Control Mode PID, ON/OFF or Manual
Input Accuracy
TC temperature indication accuracy: ±(0.3% of span + 1 digit) at
25°C ambient after 20 minutes warm up.
Including NIST conformity, cold junction effect, A/D conversion errors
and linearization conformity
RTD temperature indication accuracy: ±(0.2% of span +1 digit)
Vibration Resistance 10 to 55 Hz, 10 m/s2 for 10 min, each in X, Y and Z directions
Display
2 line x 4 character, 7-segment LED display
PV: 11mm red
SV: 9.2 mm green
Shock Resistance Max. 300 m/s2, 3 times in each 3 axes, 6 directions
Ambient Temperature Range 32°F to 122°F (0°C to 50°C)
Storage Temperature Range -4°F to 149°F (-20°C to 65°C)
Altitude 2000m or less
Relative Humidity 35% to 80% (non-condensing)
IP Rating
IP66: Complete protection against dust and powerful water jets from
all directions.
(**inside suitable enclosure)